

## JB Sharp - Drummoyne

Sunday, 16 July 2023

Race 1 Men's Under 16 Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	01.07	Glebe	(Max Mills)	2	4:16.10	0.00 +0.00
2	01.02	Glebe	(Thomas Kim)	3	4:19.14	3.04 +3.04
3	01.06	Glebe	(Nicholas (Nick) Byrne)	4	4:31.49	12.35 +15.39
4	01.03	Glebe	(Cato Johnson)	1		

  

Race 2 Men's Under 16 Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	01.04	Glebe	(Christopher Wu)	3	4:23.40	0.00 +0.00
2	01.01	Glebe	(Fergus Dawson-Damer)	2	8:48.74	265.34 +265.3
	01.05	Glebe	(Connor Walker)	1	DID NOT FINISH	

  

Race 3 Men's Intermediate Coxed Four					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	02.02	Drummoyne	(Rennie,Hooks,Beissel,Doust,c:Hextell)	1	3:19.17	0.00 +0.00
2	02.01	Drummoyne	(Haythornthwaite,Haworth,Langford,Egan,c:Roncolato)	2	3:34.84	15.67 +15.67

  

Race 4 Women's Intermediate Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	03.06	Sydney	(Kelly,Stevenson,Yardley,Bennett)	1	3:24.67	0.00 +0.00
2	03.03	Drummoyne	(Smith,Lister,Warner van Dijk,Riley)	4	3:28.26	3.59 +3.59
3	03.02	Drummoyne	(Chapman,Shanahan,Austin,Collins)	2	3:54.85	26.59 +30.18
4	03.04	Leichhardt 1	(Fazzari,Cadwgan,Dunn,Chun)	3	4:05.04	10.19 +40.37

  

Race 5 Women's Intermediate Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	03.01	Drummoyne	(Panagopoulos,Hooton,Huntley,Giles)	3	3:37.07	0.00 +0.00
2	03.07	University of NSW	(Park,Frith,Niven,Mulquiney)	1	3:40.71	3.64 +3.64
3	03.05	Leichhardt 2	(Borg,Loneragan,Harrison,Bryan)	2	4:15.79	35.08 +38.72

  

Race 6 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	04.03	Glebe	(Kelly Clifton)	2	4:07.98	0.00 +0.00
2	04.01	Glebe	(Stella Moore)	3	4:21.35	13.37 +13.37
3	04.02	Glebe	(Allegra Laface)	1	4:48.10	26.75 +40.12

  

Race 7 Men's Open Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	05.01	Drummoyne	(Sheppard,Lawson)	2	3:20.48	0.00 +0.00
2	05.04	Glebe	(Strothers,Clifton)	3	3:30.43	9.95 +9.95
3	05.03	Glebe	(Dallimore,Mann)	1	3:36.61	6.18 +16.13
4	05.05	University of NSW	(Zachrisson,Black)	4	3:46.35	9.74 +25.87
	05.02	Glebe	(Galea,Dallimore)	5	DID NOT START	

  

Race 8 Para Double Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Hcp	Margins
1	06.01	Community	(Webber,Taylor)	2	4:09.44	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	06.02	Community	(Johnson,Grayson)	1	4:36.56	32	27.12 +27.12

  

Race 9 Women's Novice Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	07.01	Leichhardt	(Hinkley,Ekanayake, Van Der Westhuizen,Kletsas)	1	4:07.23	0.00 +0.00

  

Race 10 Men's Novice Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	08.04	University of NSW	(Nityam Bansal)	3	3:57.11	0.00 +0.00
2	08.05	University of NSW	(Markus Black)	5	4:05.40	8.29 +8.29
3	08.03	University of NSW	(Robbie Ireland)	1	4:06.89	1.49 +9.78
4	08.01	Glebe	(Connor Walker)	2	4:30.44	23.55 +33.33
5	08.02	Glebe	(Tomaz Marcal)	4	4:46.25	15.81 +49.14

Race 11 Women's Open Quad Scull					Final	
CANCELLED						
Race 12 Women's Handicap Single Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			900M	Margins	
1	11.03	Glebe	(Kelly Clifton)	4:34.25	0.00	+0.00
2	11.07	Leichhardt	(Em Barac)	4:35.48	1.23	+1.23
3	11.06	Glebe	(Kate Wareham)	4:39.00	3.52	+4.75
4	11.04	Glebe	(Stella Moore)	4:44.16	5.16	+9.91
5	11.02	Glebe	(Lucy Yabsley)	4:48.84	4.68	+14.59
6	11.05	Glebe	(Poppy Hartley)	4:50.69	1.85	+16.44
	11.01	Abbotsford	(Ynez Rowe)	SCRATCHED		
	11.08	University of NSW	(Isabella Niven)	DID NOT START		
Race 13 Men's Handicap Single Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			900M	Margins	
1	12.05	Glebe	(Lachlan Strothers)	3:56.86	0.00	+0.00
2	12.07	Glebe	(Sebastian Blore)	3:57.93	1.07	+1.07
3	12.03	Glebe	(Josh Dallimore)	3:58.47	0.54	+1.61
4	12.10	Sydney Grammar	(Bryn Potter)	3:58.91	0.44	+2.05
5	12.01	Glebe	(Richard Robilliard)	3:59.89	0.98	+3.03
6	12.08	Leichhardt 1	(Andrew Mackenzie)	4:00.51	0.62	+3.65
7	12.04	Glebe	(Carter Clifton)	4:02.30	1.79	+5.44
8	12.02	Glebe	(Robert Dallimore)	4:03.87	1.57	+7.01
9	12.09	Leichhardt 2	(Charles Buzacott)		RELEGATED	
9	12.06	Glebe	(Charles Mann)		RELEGATED	
Race 14 Men's Open Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	13.02	Glebe	(Byrne,Wu,Mills,Galea)	3	3:24.75	0.00 +0.00
2	13.03	University of NSW	(Bansal,Ireland,Zachrisson,Black)	1	3:27.40	2.65 +2.65
NJ	13.01	Drummoyne	(Foster,Hamilton,Haythornthwaite,Haworth)	2	3:22.64	
NJ - Not Judged						
Race 15 Women's Open Eight					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	14.01	Drummoyne	(Giles,Panagopoulos,Huntley,Hooton,Smith,Riley,Lister,Warner van Dijk,c:Hextell)	1	3:30.42	0.00 +0.00
Race 16 Women's Novice Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	15.03	University of NSW	(Helen Frith)	3	4:28.58	0.00 +0.00
2	15.02	Glebe	(Ming Yang)	2	5:01.31	32.73 +32.73
3	15.01	Glebe	(Vanessa Saliba)	4	5:04.90	3.59 +36.32
4	15.04	University of NSW	(Sunny Park)	1	5:18.32	13.42 +49.74
Race 17 Men's Novice Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	16.01	Glebe	(Marcal,Dawson-Damer,Kim,Johnson)	1	3:54.72	0.00 +0.00
Race 18 Women's Intermediate Double Scull					Division 1	
CANCELLED						
Race 19 Women's Intermediate Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	17.06	Glebe	(Moore,Yabsley)	6	3:46.81	0.00 +0.00
2	17.09	University of NSW	(Niven,Mulquiney)	5	3:50.61	3.80 +3.80
3	17.08	Glebe	(Hartley,Clifton)	1	3:51.95	1.34 +5.14
4	17.05	Drummoyne	(Vernon,Smith)	4	4:12.99	21.04 +26.18
5	17.07	Glebe	(Saliba,Laface)	3	4:37.53	24.54 +50.72
	17.02	Drummoyne	(Austin,Chapman)	2	DID NOT START	

**JB Sharp - Drummoyne**

**Sunday, 16 July 2023**

Race 20		Men's Open Eight		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	900M	Margins	
1	18.01 Drummoyne (Doust,Rennie,Beissel,Hooks,Park,John,Sheppard,Lawson,c:Smith)	2	3:04.70	0.00	+0.00
2	18.02 Drummoyne 1 (McLeod,Musarra,Patterson,Sakakibara,Gates,Burke,Turpin,Wong,c:Hextell)	1	3:34.07	29.37	+29.37